SULLIVAN LAW

Pgs=3

APN: 1121-05-512-014

RECORDING REQUESTED BY and AFTER RECORDING MAIL THIS DOCUMENT TO:

Gene M. Kaufmann, Esq. SULLIVAN LAW 1625 State Route 88, Suite 401 Minden, NV 89423

0015605720220996246030038

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE:

Paula Marie King, Trustee 253 Walker Street Gardnerville, NV 89410

✓ I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

GRANT DEED

For no consideration, Paula Marie King, an unmarried woman

Hereby GRANTS to Paula Marie King, Trustee of the Paula King Family Trust dated June 2, 2022,

all, that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 85, as set forth on the amended Record of Survey for Pineview Development Unit 3, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 10, 2002, as Document No. 551762.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The undersigned Grantor declares:

Documentary transfer tax is <u>\$0.00</u>. No consideration given. This conveyance transfers the Grantor's interest to the trustee of her revocable living trust.

Dated: June 2, 2022.

Paula Marie King

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Nevada)

County of Douglas)

On June 2, 2022, before me, Susan C. Happe, a notary public, personally appeared Paula Marie King, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA of Douglas County 02-73453-5 SUSAN C. HAPPE My Appointment Expires February 15, 2026

DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a) 1121-05-512-014	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\ \
c) d)	\ \
u)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. R	Res.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
-7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	DATE OF RECORDING
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i)	Wist of
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	/ s-
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	9) (
Transfer Tax Value:	s .
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$.\$0.00
	40.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	Section # 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfe	er of title to or from a trust without consideration
o. Explain reason for Exemption.	
	1
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
3. Tartial interest. Tereentage being transferred.	
	10 C : NDC 275 0C0 1NDC
	er penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
	the best of their information and belief, and can be
	tantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	mption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus intere	est at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer-and Seller shall be jo	ointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
My 1. M. XI	Cuantau
Signature/Ullanh Skha	Capacity Grantor
Signature	Capacity Grantee
	_ / · _
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
^	
Print Name: Paula Marie King	Print Name: Paula Marie King, Trustee
Address: 253 Walker St.	Address: 253 Walker St.
City: Gardnerville	City: Gardnerville
State: NV Zip: 89410	State: NV Zip: 89410
2.199.110	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Gene Kaufmann Esq., Sullivan Law	Escrow #
Address: 1625 State Route 88, Ste. 401	
City: Minden State:	NVZip:_89423
	M MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
	TI ITHE I DE RECORDED HITCHOI I DIVIDED ;

STATE OF NEVADA